

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 459.3725
Description: Remove existing culvert and install 80 foot , One Piece 60 inch CMP.
Location: CR360 Culvert unnamed tributary of White Creek
Projects(s): 2023-52

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$159,334.75	162.92%	0.00%
1	(06547) Scott Paylak Excavating LLC	\$60,601.63	0.00%	-61.96%
2	(222223) Brad Thomas Excavating	\$74,541.63	23.00%	-53.21%
3	(07945) Krohn Excavating, LLC	\$77,889.50	28.52%	-51.11%
4	(08771) Langlois & Sons Excavating, Inc.	\$87,778.88	44.84%	-44.90%

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Bid Price	Total	(1) Scott Paylak Excavating LLC Bid Price	Total	(2) Brad Thomas Excavating Bid Price	Total
0001	1027051	Special Dewatering	1	LSUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
0002	1100001	Mobilization, Max	1	LSUM	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,300.00	\$18,300.00

Contract # 459.3725 (CR360 Culvert unnamed tributary of White Creek)
 MERL: 2022.6.0

Line Description	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Scott Pavlak Excavating LLC		(2) Brad Thomas Excavating	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0003	2020002	2	Ea	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch								
0004	2020004	4	Ea	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00
	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch								
0005	2030002	1	Ea	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	Culv, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch								
0006	2040050	200	Syd	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
	Payt, Rem								
0007	2047051	1	LSUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem								
0008	2050011	400	Cyd	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00
	Embankment, LM								
0009	2050016	1,150	Cyd	\$15.00	\$17,250.00	\$5.00	\$5,750.00	\$0.01	\$11.50
	Excavation, Earth								
0010	2060005	15	Cyd	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$30.00	\$450.00
	Aggregate 6A								
0011	2080036	300	Ft	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$3.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence								
0012	3010002	550	Cyd	\$15.00	\$8,250.00	\$12.00	\$6,600.00	\$9.00	\$4,950.00
	Subbase, CIP								
0013	3020020	200	Syd	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$6.90	\$1,380.00
	Aggregate Base, 8 inch								
0014	3070126	70	Syd	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$6.90	\$483.00
	Shld, Cill, 4 inch								
0015	3080005	130	Syd	\$5.50	\$715.00	\$1.00	\$130.00	\$3.00	\$390.00
	Geotextile, Separator								
0016	4027100	80	Ft	\$550.00	\$44,000.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$183.00	\$14,640.00
	Culv, C/A, AL Type II 60 inch One Piece 10 Ga.								
0017	5012036	50	Ton	\$220.00	\$11,000.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$285.00	\$14,250.00
	HMA, SEL								
0018	8120012	7	Ea	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$80.00	\$560.00	\$80.00	\$560.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Full								

Contract # 459 3725 (CR360 Culvert unnamed tributary of White Creek)
MERT: 2022.6.0

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Bid Price	Total	(1) Scott Pavlak Excavating LLC Bid Price	Total	(2) Brad Thomas Excavating Bid Price	Total
0019	8120013	7	Ea	\$15.00	\$105.00	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$1.00	\$7.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper								
0020	8120170	1	LSUM	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0021	8120350	311.5	Sft	\$15.00	\$4,672.50	\$3.75	\$1,168.13	\$3.75	\$1,168.13
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0022	8120351	311.5	Sft	\$1.50	\$467.25	\$1.00	\$311.50	\$1.00	\$311.50
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0023	8130010	75	Syd	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$65.00	\$4,875.00
	Riprap, Plain								
0024	8162002	250	Syd	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$2.75	\$687.50
	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type B								
0025	8167051	1	LSUM	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	Extended Restoration								
Bid Totals:					\$159,334.75		\$60,601.63		\$74,541.63

Contract # 459.3725 (CR360 Culvert unnamed tributary of White Creek)
 MERL: 2022.6.0

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Krohn Excavating, LLC	(4) Langlois & Sons Excavating, Inc.		
Description				Bid Price	Bid Price	Total	Total
0001	1027051	1	LSUM	\$2,300.00	\$500.00	\$2,300.00	\$500.00
	Special Dewatering						
0002	1100001	1	LSUM	\$2,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,000.00
	Mobilization, Max						
0003	2020002	2	Ea	\$900.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,000.00
	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch						
0004	2020004	4	Ea	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch						
0005	2030002	1	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00
	Culv, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch						
0006	2040050	200	Syd	\$10.00	\$6.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00
	Pavt, Rem						
0007	2047051	1	LSUM	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
	Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem						
0008	2050011	400	Cyd	\$3.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,000.00
	Embankment, LM						
0009	2050016	1,150	Cyd	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$1,150.00	\$6,900.00
	Excavation, Earth						
0010	2060005	15	Cyd	\$65.00	\$45.00	\$975.00	\$675.00
	Aggregate 6A						
0011	2080036	300	Ft	\$4.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$900.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence						
0012	3010002	550	Cyd	\$15.00	\$16.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,800.00
	Subbase, CIP						
0013	3020020	200	Syd	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	Aggregate Base, 8 inch						
0014	3070126	70	Syd	\$5.00	\$12.00	\$350.00	\$840.00
	Shld, C.I.II, 4 inch						
0015	3080005	130	Syd	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$520.00	\$650.00
	Geotextile, Separator						
0016	4027100	80	Ft	\$275.00	\$215.65	\$22,000.00	\$17,252.00
	Culv, C.I.A, AL Type II 60 inch One Piece 10 Ga.						

Contract # 459.3725 (CR360 Culvert unnamed tributary of White Creek)
MERR: 2022.6.0

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(3) Krohn Excavating, LLC Bid Price	Total	(4) Langlois & Sons Excavating, Inc. Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	5012036	HMA, SEL	50	Ton	\$280.00	\$14,000.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00		\$0.00
0018	8120012	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	7	Ea	\$90.00	\$630.00	\$68.00	\$476.00		\$0.00
0019	8120013	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	7	Ea	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$2.00	\$14.00		\$0.00
0020	8120170	Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00
0021	8120350	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	311.5	Sft	\$4.00	\$1,246.00	\$6.00	\$1,869.00		\$0.00
0022	8120351	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	311.5	Sft	\$1.00	\$311.50	\$0.25	\$77.88		\$0.00
0023	8130010	Riprap, Plain	75	Syd	\$70.00	\$5,250.00	\$70.00	\$5,250.00		\$0.00
0024	8162002	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type B	250	Syd	\$12.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.50	\$875.00		\$0.00
0025	8167051	Extended Restoration	1	LSUM	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00		\$0.00
Bid Totals:						\$77,889.50		\$87,778.88		

Contract # 459.3725 (CR360 Culvert unmanned tributary of White Creek)
MERL: 2022.6.0